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~ Month 

EARNINGS AND EXPENSES OF FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, JUNE 1959 

F e d e r a l 

Reserve 

Bank 

of June 

Curren t ea rn ings 

Discounts 
and 

advances 

I n d u s t r i a l 
loans 

and commit-
ments 

U. S. Govt, 
s e c u r i t i e s 

1/ 

Other 
sources 

2/ 

$144,238 
251,666 
220,182 
279,932 

209,723 
225,391 
406,770 
55,816 

103,209 
344,119 
124,146 
278,415 

$17 

8 
130 

$3,278,598 
15,255,842 

3,448,591 
5,235,718 

3,875,657 
3,187,222 

10,465,146 
2,459,477 

1,377,416 
2,606,731 
2,413,759 
6,907,279 

$900 
85,275 

3,064 
5,366 

3,674 
12,741 
9 , l 8 l 
2,967 

4,144 
4,565 
2,929 
8,052 

To ta l 

$3,423,736 
15,592,783 

3,672,737 
5,521,033 

4,089,054 
3,425,354 

10,881,097 
2,518,260 

1,484,777 
2,955,545 
2,540,834 
7,193,746 

1959 

Curren t 
expenses 

$851,671 
2,435,673 

654,991 
1,059,506 

854,765 
813,451 

1,696,340 
651,468 

439,710 
621,134 
573,475 

1,300,976 

Boston 
New York 
P h i l a d e l p h i a 
Cleveland 

Richmond 
A t l a n t a 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 

Minneapolis 
Kansas C i t y 
D a l l a s 
San Franc i sco 

TOTAL: 
June 1959 
May 1959 
June 1958 
Jan . - June 1959 
J a n . - J u n e 1958 — . 
1 / Inc ludes earn ings on U. S. Government s e c u r i t i e s no t i n System Open Market Account: 

2 / I n c M e s ^ r a l l g s ' o ^ a c ^ ^ L e s f ^ H e ^ Y o r t ! 7 J m e ^ 9 5 9 r ^ 2 i 2 ; ^ / l 9 5 9 / $ 7 5 | 2 8 3 ; June 1958, # 3 , 8 8 4 ; January - June 1959, w G 0 V E R E , 0 H S -

~U I n c S L o Z : for^current^month app l i cab l e to i n t e r e s t on Federa l Reserve n o t e s . 

Ju ly 21, 1959 

Current 
n e t 

ea rn ings 

$2,572,065 
13,157,110 

3,017,746 
4,461,527 

3,234,289 
2,611,903 
9,184,757 
1,866,792 

1,045,067 
2,334,411 
1,967,359 
5,892,770 

Current 
n e t 

ea rn ings 

January - June 1959 

P r o f i t I n t e r e s t Unal located 
and Accrued on F. R. n e t 
l o s s dividends no t e s s ince ea rn ings 

account January 1 3/ 

$14,693,571 $7,412 $552,448 
77,101,401 -258,449 3,244,876 
17,042,299 8,474 666,184 
25,586,987 12,886 1,068,925 

18,286,253 6,090 502,109 
14,205,985 6,262 570,004 
52,736,107 22,396 1,539,986 
10,638,490 6,397 377,294 

5,516,762 2,271 256,759 
12,653,273 -6 ,544 458,785 
10,886,326 1,229 646,723 
33,141,247 813,921 1,340,935 

$10,502,125 
54,891,344 
12,131,523 
18,223,937 

13,176,765 
10,014,781 
38,063,957 
7,617,782 

3,834,375 
8,937,829 
7,547,022 

23,532,577 

$3,646,410 
18,706,732 

4,253,066 
6,307,011 

4,613,469 
3,627,462 

13,154,560 
2 ,649,811 

1,427,899 
3,250,115 
2,693,810 
9,081,656 

2,643,607 
1,963,656 

210,717 
9,989,024 
2,571,996 

155 
130 

2,008 
3,123 

12,635 

60,511,436 143,758 
62,432,599 99,632 
64,414,864 130,218 

352,088,158 650,237 
394,044,971 609,809 

63,298,956 
64,496,017 
64,757,807 

362,730,542 
397,239,411 

11,953,160 
11,597,031 
11,263,119 
70,241,841 
67,255,318 

51,345,796 
52,898,986 
53,494,688 

292,488,701 
329,984,093 

292,488,701 622^345 11,225,028 208,474,017 
329,984,093 500,176 10,486,794 241,312,057 

New York, June 1959, $37,439; May 1959, $103,975; 

73,412,001 
78,685,418 
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