## FEDERAL RESERVE BANK of KANSAS CITY

L.4.1 NOT FOR PUBLICATION JUL 27 1959

EARNINGS AND EXPENSES OF FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, JUNE 1959

RESEARCH LIBRARY

	Month			of	June	1959		January - June 1959				
Federal	Current earnings					Current	Current	Profit		Interest	Unallocated	
Reserve Bank	l bac	Industrial loans and commit- ments	U. S. Govt. securities <u>1</u> /	Other sources 2/	Total	Current expenses	net earnings	net earnings	and loss account	Accrued dividends	on F. R. notes since January 1	net earnings <u>3</u> /
Boston New York Philadelphia Cleveland	\$144,238 251,666 220,182 279,932	  \$17	\$3,278,598 15,255,842 3,448,591 5,235,718	85,275 3,964	\$3,423,736 15,592,783 3,672,737 5,521,033	\$851,671 2,435,673 654,991 1,059,506	13,157,110 3,017,746	\$14,693,571 77,101,401 17,042,299 25,586,987	\$7,412 -258,449 8,474 12,886	\$552,448 3,244,876 666,184 1,068,925	\$10,502,125 54,891,344 12,131,523 18,223,937	\$3,646,410 18,706,732 4,253,066 6,307,011
Richmond Atlanta Chicago St. Louis	209,723 225,391 406,770 55,816		3,875,657 3,187,222 10,465,146 2,459,477	3,674 12,741 9,181 2,967	4,089,054 3,425,354 10,881,097 2,518,260	854,765 813,451 1,696,340 651,468	3,234,289 2,611,903 9,184,757 1,866,792	52,736,107	6,090 6,262 22,396 6,397	502,109 570,004 1,539,986 377,294	13,176,765 10,014,781 38,063,957 7,617,782	4,613,469 3,627,462 13,154,560 2,649,811
Minneapolis Kansas City Dallas San Francisco	103,209 344,119 124,146 278,415	8 130 	1,377,416 2,606,731 2,413,759 6,907,279	4,565 2,929	1,484,777 2,955,545 2,540,834 7,193,746	439,710 621,134 573,475 1,300,976	2,334,411 1,967,359	5,516,762 12,653,273 10,886,326 33,141,247	2,271 -6,544 1,229 813,921	256,759 458,785 646,723 1,340,935	3,834,375 8,937,829 7,547,022 23,532,577	1,427,899 3,250,115 2,693,810 9,081,656
TOTAL: June 1959 May 1959 June 1958 JanJune 1958 JanJune 1958	2,643,607 1,963,656 210,717 9,989,024	155 130 2,008 3,123 12,635	60,511,436 62,432,599 64,414,864 352,088,158 394,044,971	143,758 99,632 130,218 650,237	63,298,956 64,496,017 64,757,807 362,730,542 397,239,411	11,953,160 11,597,031 11,263,119 70,241,841 67,255,318	52,898,986 53,494,688 292,488,701	292,488,701 329,984,093	6 <b>22,3</b> 45 500,176		208,474,017 241,312,057	73,412,001 78,685,418

BOARD OF GOVERNORS
OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM
DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS
July 21, 1959

June 1958, \$75,561; January - June 1959, \$726,289; January - June 1958, \$724,088.

2/ Includes earnings on acceptances: New York, June 1959, \$69,242; May 1959, \$75,283; June 1958, \$43,884; January - June 1959, \$480,887;

January - June 1958, \$462,480.

3/ Includes amounts for current month applicable to interest on Federal Reserve notes.